

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4276/2020

Bhagwan Sawroop Sharma S/o Sh. Rameshwar Lal Sharma,
Aged About 42 Years, R/o Office Add. At HDFC Life Insurance
Landmark Plot.no. S-16-A, First Floor, Mahavir Marg, C-Scheme,
Near Jai Club, Jaipur, 302001- Permanent R/o 19, Virondha,
Dhaulpur, Dholpur-328001, Raj.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan, through PP
2. Narendra Abusariya S/o Sh. Ramchandra Abusariya, R/o
Ward No. 14, Abusariya Krishni Farm, Station Road, Kasba
Jhunjhunu, Kotwari Jhunjhunu, Jhunjhunu, Raj.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prateek Kasliwal through VC
For State	:	Mr. Sher Singh Mahala, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

13/10/2020

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

In the meantime, no coercive action shall be taken against
the petitioner.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J