

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4276/2020

Bhagwan Sawroop Sharma S/o Sh. Rameshwar Lal Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Prateek Kasliwal

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Babulal Nasuna, PP

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN**

**Order**

**21/09/2023**

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent. Rule is made returnable within a period of three weeks.

List this case on 16.10.2023.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall remain in currency.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

CHARU SONI /265